

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: VDLM18P

Entrée/dessert spoon Carmella - 18cm - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella 18cm Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella, a high-quality cutlery product designed for both professional use and home dining experiences. This product is a set of 12 spoons, each measuring 18 cm in length, ideal for serving entrées and desserts.

2. Safety Information

To ensure safe usage of the Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella, please adhere to the following guidelines:

- Personal Safety: Handle the spoons carefully to avoid cuts while using or washing them.
- Children's Use: Keep these spoons out of the reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Dishwasher Safety: The spoons are dishwasher safe; however, avoid using abrasive detergents or scrubbers that may scratch the surface.
- Heat Resistance: Do not expose the spoons to direct heat sources, as they may warp or become damaged.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella
- Dimensions: 18 cm
- Quantity: Set of 12
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Mirror Polished
- Weight: [Weight not specified on webpage]

4. Setup and Installation

The Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella requires no installation. Simply unpack the spoons from their packaging, and they are ready for use.

1. Carefully remove the spoons from the box.
2. Ensure each spoon is clean before first use by rinsing them under warm water and using mild detergent if necessary.
3. Dry the spoons with a soft cloth to prevent water stains.

5. Operation

Using the Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella is simple:

1. Serve the desired entrée or dessert using the spoon.
2. After use, rinse the spoon to prevent food residue from hardening.
3. If necessary, use with other utensils and tableware as part of your dining experience.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

To maintain the quality and longevity of your Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella:

- Dishwasher Safe: Place spoons in the cutlery basket for cleaning in the dishwasher.
- Hand Wash: For hand washing, use warm soapy water and a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately to prevent water spots.
- Storage: Store the spoons in a dry place, ideally in a cutlery drawer or organizer.

7. Troubleshooting

If you encounter any issues with your Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella, consider the following:

- Discoloration or Spots: This can occur if spoons are left submerged in water for extended periods. Wash and dry them immediately after use.
- Bending or Warping: Ensure the spoons are not exposed to high heat or extreme bending forces.

8. Disposal

When it's time to dispose of your Entrée Dessert Spoon Carmella, please follow these guidelines:

- Stainless Steel Recycling: The spoons are recyclable. Check local recycling regulations for guidelines on disposing of metal products.
- Avoid Landfill: Do not dispose of stainless steel cutlery in regular trash if a recycling option is available.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone Number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Enjoy your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für GGM Gastro Entrée/Dessertlöffel Carmella 18 cm (Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des GGM Gastro Entrée/Dessertlöffels Carmella. Dieses Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien gefertigt und wurde entwickelt, um als elegantes Besteck für sowohl gastronomische als auch private Anlässe zu dienen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vor der Verwendung des Löffels sollten Sie sicherstellen, dass keine scharfen Kanten oder Beschädigungen vorhanden sind.
- Verwenden Sie das Besteck nicht für Wechselwirkungen mit extrem hohen Temperaturen oder aggressiven chemischen Reinigern.
- Die Löffel sind nicht für den Einsatz in der Mikrowelle geeignet.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Löffel nach der Benutzung gründlich gereinigt werden, um Verunreinigungen zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort, um Rost- oder Korrosionsbildung zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Länge: 18 cm
- Typ: Entrée/Dessertlöffel
- Set-Inhalt: 12 Stück
- Oberfläche: Hochglanzpoliert
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

No installation is required for the Entrée/Dessert spoon Carmella. Remove the spoons from the packaging and ensure they are clean and dry before use.

5. Betrieb

Der Löffel ist bereit für den Gebrauch. Verwenden Sie den Löffel zur Aufnahme von Speisen und genießen Sie Ihre Mahlzeiten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Löffel nach dem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser ab, um Essensreste zu entfernen.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.
- Sie können die Löffel in der Spülmaschine reinigen, achten Sie jedoch darauf, dass sie nicht mit anderen harten Gegenständen in Kontakt kommen, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie die Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um die Lebensdauer des Produkts zu maximieren.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Löffel hat Flecken oder Wasserzeichen.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Löffel mit einem feinen Geschirrspülmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Problem: Löffel ist verbogen.
Lösung: Der Löffel sollte bei sachgemäßer Handhabung nicht verbogen werden. Vermeiden Sie, den Löffel gegen harte Oberflächen zu schlagen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Edelstahlabfälle. Das Material ist recycelbar und sollte zur umweltgerechten Entsorgung in den vorgesehenen Recyclingbehälter gegeben werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Fragen stehen wir Ihnen gerne zur Verfügung.

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Entree/Dessertlepel Carmella 18 cm

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Entree/Dessertlepel Carmella. Deze set van 12 lepels is ontworpen voor gebruik bij het serveren van een verscheidenheid aan gerechten. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, zijn deze lepels duurzaam en gemakkelijk te reinigen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden: serveren van voedsel.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen of agressieve chemicaliën om schade te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de lepels niet in de magnetron of oven.
- Houd de lepels buiten het bereik van kinderen wanneer ze niet in gebruik zijn.
- Reinig de lepels regelmatig om bacteriële ophoping te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmeting: 18 cm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal in set: 12 stuks
- Gewicht per lepel: 50 gram (bij benadering)
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasser

4. Setup en Installatie

Er is geen complexe installatie vereist voor de Entree/Dessertlepels. Volg deze stappen:

- Haal de lepels uit de verpakking en inspecteer ze op eventuele schade.
- Indien nodig, was de lepels met warm water en zeep voor gebruik.
- Berg de lepels op een droge plek op, bij voorkeur in een besteklade.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Gebruik de lepels zoals u dat met gewoon bestek zou doen.
- Voor het beste resultaat, gebruik de lepels voor desserts of als entree-onderdeel bij maaltijden.
- Let erop dat u de lepels niet oververhit, bijvoorbeeld door ze in warme gerechten te laten liggen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- De Entree/Dessertlepels zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig. Plaats ze in de vaatwasser na gebruik.
- Voor handmatige reiniging, gebruik warm water met een mild afwasmiddel en een zachte spons.
- Droog de lepels goed af na het reinigen om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats om roestvorming te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de lepels verkleuren, controleer dan op het gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en vermijd deze in de toekomst.
- Bij schade of gebogen lepels, vervang deze voor veiligheid en functionaliteit.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi de lepels niet in de algemene afvalbak als ze versleten zijn. Controleer de lokale richtlijnen voor het recyclen van roestvrij staal.
- Zorg ervoor dat ze op een verantwoorde manier worden weggegooid om de impact op het milieu te minimaliseren.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Entree/Dessertlepels Carmella!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara de Entrada/Postre Carmella 18 cm - Set de 12

1. Información General

La cuchara de entrada/postre Carmella de 18 cm es un utensilio de alta calidad diseñado para servir tanto platos de entrada como postres. Fabricada con materiales duraderos, es ideal para un uso diario en hogares y establecimientos de restauración.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso apropiado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso en alimentos. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- Temperaturas: Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor extremas. No exponga a temperaturas superiores a 100 °C.
- Manipulación: Maneje con cuidado para evitar cortes. Los bordes afilados pueden causar lesiones y deben ser tratados con precaución.
- Limpieza: Lave con agua caliente y jabón después de cada uso. No use limpiadores abrasivos o estropajos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y seguro, fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Longitud: 18 cm
- Set: 12 cucharas
- Acabado: Pulido brillante
- Resistencia al óxido: Sí
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Uso: Doméstico y comercial

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el uso de las cucharas. Simplemente retire el set del embalaje y esté listo para usar. Asegúrese de que las cucharas estén limpias antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

Utilice las cucharas Carmella para servir o degustar alimentos. Su diseño ergonómico facilita la recogida de comida y mejora la experiencia de comer. Son aptas para todos los tipos de alimentos, fríos y calientes.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Se recomienda lavar a mano con agua caliente y jabón.
- En caso de uso en lavavajillas, coloque en la bandeja superior.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos para prevenir rayones.
- Inspeccione regularmente por daños. Si aparecen signos de corrosión, no use.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Las cucharas se manchan: Asegúrese de limpiarlas inmediatamente después de su uso. Si las manchas persisten, use un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.
- Rayones en el acabado: Evite el uso de utensilios metálicos al servir para mantener el acabado intacto.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deséchelas de acuerdo con su política local de residuos. El acero inoxidable es reciclable; considere llevarlas a un centro de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, asistencia o reclamaciones, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère à entrée/dessert Carmella en acier inoxydable, 18 cm, vendue par ensembles de 12. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation quotidienne dans la cuisine et lors des repas.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Utilisez uniquement ce produit pour les aliments. Ne l'utilisez pas pour d'autres matériaux.
- Attention : La cuillère peut devenir chaude si elle est laissée dans des aliments chauds. Manipulez-la avec précaution.
- Enfants : Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure.
- Évitez les chocs : Ne laissez pas tomber la cuillère afin d'éviter les déformations.
- Nettoyage : Ne laissez pas la cuillère immergée dans l'eau sale ou dans des solutions corrosives.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Produit : Cuillère à Entrée/Dessert Carmella
- Dimensions : 18 cm
- Matériaux : Acier inoxydable
- Quantité : Ensemble de 12

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Déballez soigneusement l'ensemble de cuillères.
2. Inspectez chaque cuillère pour vérifier qu'il n'y a pas de défauts ou de dommages.
3. Rincez les cuillères à l'eau tiède avant la première utilisation.
4. Rangez les cuillères dans un tiroir de cuisine ou sur un support approprié.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez la cuillère pour servir, goûter ou déguster des plats d'entrée et des desserts.
- La cuillère peut être utilisée avec des plats chauds ou froids sans risque de déformation.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les cuillères à la main avec un savon doux et de l'eau tiède ou placez-les au lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez d'utiliser des éponges abrasives qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez les cuillères immédiatement après nettoyage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Les cuillères sont rouillées.
Solution : Vérifiez le stockage et assurez-vous qu'elles soient bien sèches après le nettoyage.
- Problème : La cuillère a une déformation.
Solution : Retournez à l'endroit où vous l'avez acheté pour discuter des options de remplacement.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas ce produit parmi les déchets ménagers. Recyclez-le en fonction des lois locales concernant l'acier inoxydable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou problème, veuillez contacter :
Email : info@gmgastro.com
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Merci pour votre achat et profitez de votre expérience culinaire avec la cuillère Carmella.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino da Dessert Carmella 18 cm (Set di 12)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Cucchiaino da Dessert Carmella. Questo prodotto è ideale per servire e gustare dessert, frutta e altre prelibatezze. Progettato con un design elegante, il cucchiaino è realizzato in acciaio inox di alta qualità per garantirne la durata.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino su superfici abrasive per evitarne graffi e danni.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da bambini piccoli per prevenire rischi di soffocamento.
- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino in forno, microonde o su fiamme libere.
- Lavare sempre il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo per garantire l'igiene.
- Verificare che non ci siano schegge o rotture prima di ogni uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Lunghezza: 18 cm
- Quantità nel set: 12
- Design: Elegante e moderno
- Utilizzo: Per dessert, frutta e altro

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Il Cucchiaino da Dessert Carmella non richiede alcun montaggio. È pronto per l'uso immediato dopo un lavaggio iniziale. Rimuovere eventuali etichette o imballaggi prima dell'uso.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per servire o mangiare dessert. Può essere utilizzato per diverse consistenze e tipologie di alimenti. È consigliabile non utilizzare utensili di metallo per evitare graffi sulla superficie del prodotto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio a mano: Utilizzare acqua calda e sapone per una pulizia delicata.
- Lavastoviglie: Sicuro per l'uso in lavastoviglie, si consiglia di posizionarlo nel ripiano superiore.
- Asciugare bene dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che potrebbero danneggiare la finitura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il cucchiaino presenta macchie di ossidazione, pulirlo con un panno morbido e un prodotto specifico per l'acciaio inox.
- In caso di deformazione dopo l'uso, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il prodotto non è più utilizzabile, smaltirlo nel rispetto delle normative locali sui rifiuti. Il materiale è riciclabile, quindi si consiglia di portarlo in un centro di raccolta per metalli.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania